

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6841 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 2702 OF 2025

Naushad Yakub Shikalgar
V/S

....PETITIONER

Union Of India, Through Additional SolicitorRESPONDENT
General Of India And 25 Ors.

Mr. Sadhna Singh a/w Afak Mandaviya Instructed by
Akbar Pindhara for Applicant / Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh Sharlida (Through V. C.) a/w Mr. Niraj Prajapati
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Nakul Jain a/w Ms. Sneha Patil Ms. Isha Vyash Ms. Aditi
Sinha

i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates for Respondent No. 24 & 25.

Ms. Fatima Lakdawala - AGP for state of maharashtra

Mr. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent No.13 & 20 (MCGM /
BMC).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand
over to 22/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)